THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 092-2022

A By-law to authorize a License Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Vaughan and Schmuel Zahavy Cheder Chabad School for use of the playground area on a portion of Hefhill Park.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- Council hereby authorizes the City of Vaughan to enter into a License Agreement with Schmuel Zahavy Cheder Chabad School to permit the exclusive use of the playground area on City-owned Hefhill Park for a term of five years, commencing August 1, 2021 and ending on July 31, 2026, at an annual rental rate of \$4,800.00, plus all costs associated with the upgrade of the playground equipment and installation of a perimeter fence to the satisfaction of the City, plus H.S.T. if applicable;
- 2. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign any documentation required to complete the License Agreement, which form shall be satisfactory to the Deputy City Manager, Legal and Administrative Services and City Solicitor or its designate.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 17th day of May, 2022.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor

Todd Coles, City Clerk

Authorized by Item No. 2 of Report No. 25 of the Committee of the Whole (Closed Session) Adopted by Vaughan City Council on May 17, 2022.